
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal    704    564     70     70
2 Belfast East    602    492     60     50

3 Londonderry    553    443     50     60

4 Antrim    527    447     40     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 95 Lucy McGlynn Donegal                145  50  50   45
2= 92 Niamh Moohan Donegal                140 48   44 48   
2= 94 Chloe McDaid Donegal                140 46  46    48
4 97 Rachel Gallagher Donegal                139  47  47   45
5 88 Sophie Hoey Belfast East           137 44  48  45   
6 96 Harriet McCrossan Donegal                136  47 44  45   
7 93 Michaela Galvin Donegal                130 50  30  50   
8 85 Emma Wilson Belfast East           120 38  42    40
9 91 Emmy Thornton Belfast East           119  44  47 28   

10 71 Jodie Farquhar Antrim                 118 32  50  36   
11= 75 Megan Anderton Antrim                 117 40  36  41   
11= 82 Lauren O'Neill Londonderry            117  40  36 41   
13 89 Niamh Hatfield Belfast East           116  42  32   42
14 87 Ciara Moore Belfast East           115 35   30   50
15 80 Lucy Kelly Londonderry            113 35  40  38   
16 79 Sinead Mellon Londonderry            110 42  38  30   
17 74 Aimee Fleming Antrim                 107  38  36   33
18 72 Katie Creaney Antrim                 105  28  41   36
19 83 Orlaith Mchugh Londonderry            103  32  41   30
20 81 Imogen Graham Londonderry            102  36 28    38
21 90 Karis Hamilton Belfast East           101  34 34  33   
22 77 Katie Smyth Antrim                 99 30   36   33
23 76 Roxanna Obleizuic Antrim                 95  30 32  33   

24= 78 Beth Cunningham Londonderry            0        
24= 84 Anna Currie Londonderry            0        
24= 98 Aoife McGee Donegal                0        



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal    704    564     70     70
2 Belfast East    602    492     60     50

3 Londonderry    553    443     50     60

4 Antrim    527    447     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 71 Jodie Farquhar 2LR 24.8 24.8 10 32
 71 Jodie Farquhar S 8.17 8.74 8.17 8.74 1 50
 71 Jodie Farquhar SLJ 2.00 1.92 1.92 2.00 8 36
 72 Katie Creaney 4LR 56.0 56.0 12 28
 72 Katie Creaney SB 63 63 5= 41
 72 Katie Creaney VJ 44 0 0 44 8 36
 74 Aimee Fleming 4LR 52.2 52.2 7 38
 74 Aimee Fleming SB 62 62 7= 36
 74 Aimee Fleming VJ 37 0 0 37 9= 33
 75 Megan Anderton 2LR 24.3 24.3 6 40
 75 Megan Anderton S 5.95 4.84 5.20 5.95 8 36
 75 Megan Anderton SLJ 2.06 1.98 1.94 2.06 5= 41
 76 Roxanna Obleizuic 4LR 54.5 54.5 11 30
 76 Roxanna Obleizuic S 0.00 5.30 4.14 5.30 10 32
 76 Roxanna Obleizuic SLJ 1.98 1.95 1.70 1.98 9= 33
 77 Katie Smyth 2LR 25.9 25.9 11 30
 77 Katie Smyth SB 62 62 7= 36
 77 Katie Smyth VJ 37 0 0 37 9= 33



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal    704    564     70     70
2 Belfast East    602    492     60     50

3 Londonderry    553    443     50     60

4 Antrim    527    447     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 78 Beth Cunningham 2LR 23.2 23.2
 78 Beth Cunningham VJ 50 53 47 53
 79 Sinead Mellon 2LR 23.7 23.7 5 42
 79 Sinead Mellon S 6.30 6.24 5.44 6.30 7 38
 79 Sinead Mellon SLJ 1.87 1.76 1.78 1.87 11 30
 80 Lucy Kelly 2LR 24.6 24.6 8= 35
 80 Lucy Kelly S 5.97 6.34 0.00 6.34 6 40
 80 Lucy Kelly SLJ 2.01 2.01 2.00 2.01 7 38
 81 Imogen Graham 4LR 52.4 52.4 8 36
 81 Imogen Graham S 4.63 4.52 0.00 4.63 12 28
 81 Imogen Graham VJ 45 52 50 52 7 38
 82 Lauren O'Neill 4LR 50.8 50.8 6 40
 82 Lauren O'Neill SB 62 62 7= 36
 82 Lauren O'Neill SLJ 2.06 2.00 2.04 2.06 5= 41
 83 Orlaith Mchugh 4LR 52.7 52.7 10 32
 83 Orlaith Mchugh SB 63 63 5= 41
 83 Orlaith Mchugh VJ 36 35 33 36 11 30
 84 Anna Currie SB 63 63



Team Results Belfast East (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal    704    564     70     70
2 Belfast East    602    492     60     50

3 Londonderry    553    443     50     60

4 Antrim    527    447     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Emma Wilson 2LR 24.4 24.4 7 38
 85 Emma Wilson S 6.65 6.64 5.84 6.65 5 42
 85 Emma Wilson VJ 48 53 54 54 6 40
 87 Ciara Moore 2LR 24.6 24.6 8= 35
 87 Ciara Moore SB 55 55 11 30
 87 Ciara Moore VJ 57 59 60 60 1 50
 88 Sophie Hoey 2LR 23.4 23.4 4 44
 88 Sophie Hoey S 7.92 6.89 0.00 7.92 2 48
 88 Sophie Hoey SLJ 2.26 2.24 2.19 2.26 3= 45
 89 Niamh Hatfield 4LR 50.4 50.4 5 42
 89 Niamh Hatfield SB 60 60 10 32
 89 Niamh Hatfield VJ 56 54 0 56 5 42
 90 Karis Hamilton 4LR 52.5 52.5 9 34
 90 Karis Hamilton S 5.42 5.39 5.09 5.42 9 34
 90 Karis Hamilton SLJ 1.95 1.98 1.84 1.98 9= 33
 91 Emmy Thornton 4LR 49.6 49.6 4 44
 91 Emmy Thornton SB 72 72 2= 47
 91 Emmy Thornton SLJ 1.83 1.78 1.76 1.83 12 28



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal    704    564     70     70
2 Belfast East    602    492     60     50

3 Londonderry    553    443     50     60

4 Antrim    527    447     40     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 92 Niamh Moohan 2LR 22.8 22.8 2 48
 92 Niamh Moohan SB 69 69 4 44
 92 Niamh Moohan SLJ 2.28 2.18 2.16 2.28 2 48
 93 Michaela Galvin 2LR 22.6 22.6 1 50
 93 Michaela Galvin S 4.86 4.82 4.57 4.86 11 30
 93 Michaela Galvin SLJ 2.30 2.16 2.18 2.30 1 50
 94 Chloe McDaid 2LR 23.2 23.2 3 46
 94 Chloe McDaid S 6.69 7.14 0.00 7.14 3 46
 94 Chloe McDaid VJ 55 58 59 59 2 48
 95 Lucy McGlynn 4LR 47.3 47.3 1 50
 95 Lucy McGlynn SB 84 84 1 50
 95 Lucy McGlynn VJ 57 57 53 57 3= 45
 96 Harriet McCrossan 4LR 48.8 48.8 2= 47
 96 Harriet McCrossan S 6.38 6.67 6.29 6.67 4 44
 96 Harriet McCrossan SLJ 2.26 2.18 2.18 2.26 3= 45
 97 Rachel Gallagher 4LR 48.8 48.8 2= 47
 97 Rachel Gallagher SB 72 72 2= 47
 97 Rachel Gallagher VJ 57 52 56 57 3= 45



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 93  Michaela Galvin 22.6       50
2 Donegal Green 92  Niamh Moohan 22.8       48
3 Donegal Green 94  Chloe McDaid 23.2       46
4 Belfast East Red 88  Sophie Hoey 23.4       44
5 Londonderry Maroon 79  Sinead Mellon 23.7       42
6 Antrim White 75  Megan Anderton 24.3       40
7 Belfast East Red 85  Emma Wilson 24.4       38

8= Londonderry Maroon 80  Lucy Kelly 24.6       35
8= Belfast East Red 87  Ciara Moore 24.6       35
10 Antrim White 71  Jodie Farquhar 24.8       32
11 Antrim White 77  Katie Smyth 25.9       30

Londonderry Maroon 78  Beth Cunningham 23.2        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 95  Lucy McGlynn 47.3       50
2= Donegal Green 96  Harriet McCrossan 48.8       47
2= Donegal Green 97  Rachel Gallagher 48.8       47
4 Belfast East Red 91  Emmy Thornton 49.6       44
5 Belfast East Red 89  Niamh Hatfield 50.4       42
6 Londonderry Maroon 82  Lauren O'Neill 50.8       40
7 Antrim White 74  Aimee Fleming 52.2       38
8 Londonderry Maroon 81  Imogen Graham 52.4       36
9 Belfast East Red 90  Karis Hamilton 52.5       34

10 Londonderry Maroon 83  Orlaith Mchugh 52.7       32
11 Antrim White 76  Roxanna Obleizuic 54.5       30
12 Antrim White 72  Katie Creaney 56.0       28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 1:35.9 0.0 1:35.9     70.0
2 03 Belfast East Red 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9     60.0
3 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:42.4 0.0 1:42.4     50.0
4 01 Antrim White 1:44.7 0.0 1:44.7     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1     70.0
2 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:36.3 0.0 1:36.3     60.0
3 03 Belfast East Red 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3     50.0
4 01 Antrim White 1:40.3 0.0 1:40.3     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Antrim White 71  Jodie Farquhar 8.74       50
2 Belfast East Red 88  Sophie Hoey 7.92       48
3 Donegal Green 94  Chloe McDaid 7.14       46
4 Donegal Green 96  Harriet McCrossan 6.67       44
5 Belfast East Red 85  Emma Wilson 6.65       42
6 Londonderry Maroon 80  Lucy Kelly 6.34       40
7 Londonderry Maroon 79  Sinead Mellon 6.30       38
8 Antrim White 75  Megan Anderton 5.95       36
9 Belfast East Red 90  Karis Hamilton 5.42       34

10 Antrim White 76  Roxanna Obleizuic 5.30       32
11 Donegal Green 93  Michaela Galvin 4.86       30
12 Londonderry Maroon 81  Imogen Graham 4.63       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Donegal Green 95  Lucy McGlynn 84       50
2= Belfast East Red 91  Emmy Thornton 72       47
2= Donegal Green 97  Rachel Gallagher 72       47
4 Donegal Green 92  Niamh Moohan 69       44

5= Antrim White 72  Katie Creaney 63       41
5= Londonderry Maroon 83  Orlaith Mchugh 63       41
7= Antrim White 74  Aimee Fleming 62       36
7= Antrim White 77  Katie Smyth 62       36
7= Londonderry Maroon 82  Lauren O'Neill 62       36
10 Belfast East Red 89  Niamh Hatfield 60       32
11 Belfast East Red 87  Ciara Moore 55       30

Londonderry Maroon 84  Anna Currie 63        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 93  Michaela Galvin 2.30       50
2 Donegal Green 92  Niamh Moohan 2.28       48

3= Belfast East Red 88  Sophie Hoey 2.26       45
3= Donegal Green 96  Harriet McCrossan 2.26       45
5= Antrim White 75  Megan Anderton 2.06       41
5= Londonderry Maroon 82  Lauren O'Neill 2.06       41
7 Londonderry Maroon 80  Lucy Kelly 2.01       38
8 Antrim White 71  Jodie Farquhar 2.00       36

9= Antrim White 76  Roxanna Obleizuic 1.98       33
9= Belfast East Red 90  Karis Hamilton 1.98       33
11 Londonderry Maroon 79  Sinead Mellon 1.87       30
12 Belfast East Red 91  Emmy Thornton 1.83       28



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Belfast East Red 87  Ciara Moore 60       50
2 Donegal Green 94  Chloe McDaid 59       48

3= Donegal Green 95  Lucy McGlynn 57       45
3= Donegal Green 97  Rachel Gallagher 57       45
5 Belfast East Red 89  Niamh Hatfield 56       42
6 Belfast East Red 85  Emma Wilson 54       40
7 Londonderry Maroon 81  Imogen Graham 52       38
8 Antrim White 72  Katie Creaney 44       36

9= Antrim White 74  Aimee Fleming 37       33
9= Antrim White 77  Katie Smyth 37       33
11 Londonderry Maroon 83  Orlaith Mchugh 36       30

Londonderry Maroon 78  Beth Cunningham 53        0


